
 
 

ODISHA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH   
Techno Campus, Ghatikia, P.O. - Mahalaxmi Vihar 

BHUBANESWAR-751029 ODISHA, INDIA 
 

 
 
 

No: 772 /OUTR/2024,                                                Dated. 11/03/2024 
 

Corrigendum 
Recruitment for Faculty Positions 

 

In the ADVERTISEMENT No: 340 /OUTR/2024, Dated: 12/02/2024, some 
modifications/corrections are made in the different points. The details of the 
modifications/corrections are given in the website www.outr.ac.in under recruitment as 
“Corrigendum on Advertisement of Recruitment for Faculty Positions”.  

 

The modifications/corrections are as follows: 

 

1. The Minimum Qualifications/Eligibility for Assistant Professor for B. Plan is added as  

V.  Planning 

Bachelor’s degree in Architecture / Planning / Civil Engineering or Master’s degree in 
Geography / Economics / Sociology or equivalent AND Master of Planning or equivalent 
with First class or equivalent in either in Master of Planning or any above degrees with 2 
years of relevant experience.  
 

2. The Minimum Qualifications/Eligibility for Associate Professor and Professor in the                   

I. Engineering/Technology, CSA and B. Plan are added so it is modified as  

“I. Engineering/Technology/CSA/ Planning” 

 

3. In the Minimum Qualifications/Eligibility for Associate Professor 
 

III.      Architecture 

 
Bachelor's Degree in Architecture or equivalent to B. Arch. and Master's Degree in 

Architecture or in allied subjects of Architecture with minimum 60 percent Marks at either level  

AND 

Eight (08) years experience in teaching/ research/professional work out of which a full time 

teaching experience of minimum three years or Thirteen years of professional experience. 

 

4. In the Minimum Qualifications/Eligibility for Professor 
 
III.        Architecture 
 
Bachelor's Degree in Architecture or equivalent to B. Arch and Master's Degree in 

Architecture or in allied subjects of Architecture with minimum 60 per cent Marks at either 

level,  

AND 

Fourteen years experience in teaching/research/professional work out of which a full-time 

teaching experience of minimum five years or Nineteen years of professional experience.  

Desirable: Ph.D. in Architecture. 

http://www.outr.ac.in/


 

5. Under General Instructions to the Candidates, in the 2nd line of Point-1 “this 

advertisement” is replaced by “the application link”. In the third line of Point 22 

“WEBSJTES” is replaced by “WEBSITES”. 

6. The Final result will be published subject to outcome of the related Court cases pending 

before the Hon’ble High Court / Apex Court. 
 
 

Sd/- 
REGISTRAR 

Memo No.  773/OUTR Dated: 11/03/2024 
 

1. The Director, I & PR Department. Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for 

information with a request to publish the above advertisement in all Orissa daily 

edition of The Samaj, The Sambad, The Dharitri, The Prameya and all India daily 

edition of The Times of India, The Indian Express and The Hindu. 

2. The Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Bhubaneswar for information.  He is 

requested to flash the advertisement free of cost for the interest of public. 

3. The Registrar, Council of Architecture, India Habitat Centre, Core-6A, 1st  Floor, 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi- II0003 for information. 

4. University Notice Board. 

5. The  Dean,  Faculty  &  Planning   with  a  request  to  display  the  advertisement  

in  University   website www.outr.ac.in. 

6. The  Principal   Secretary   to  the  Hon'ble   Chancellor,  OUTR,  Bhubaneswar  

and  His  Excellency  the Governor  of Odisha,  Raj Bhawan,  Bhubaneswar for 

kind information of the Hon'ble  Chancellor. 

7. The Principal Secretary to Government, Skill Development & Technical Education 

Department, Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind information. 

8. The Director, Technical Education & Training, Odisha, Cuttack for kind information. 

9. The Secretary, University Grants Commission/Member-Secretary,  AICTE, New 

Delhi for kind information with a request to publish this advertisement in the 

University News with free of cost. 

10. The Registrars,  all IITs/NITs/Technical  Universities  in lndia/ Director,  lGlT, 

Saranga/ llITs/  Registrars of  all Universities of India with request for a wide 

circulation . 

11. All Dean of Schools of OUTR, Bhubaneswar for information with request for wide 

circulation 

12. The Comptroller of Finance for information & necessary action. 

13. V.C. Office for kind information of Vice-Chancellor, OUTR, 

Bhubaneswar. 

14. Publication Division, Association of Indian University,  AIU House 16, Comrade 

lndrajit Gupta Marg, New Delhi-II0002 for information with a request to publish 

the advertisement with free of cost. 

 

 

Sd/-
REGISTRAR 

http://www.outr.ac.in./

